
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  

FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS  

HOUSTON DIVISON 

IN RE: 
      §               CASE NO. 23-90057 

IEH AUTO PARTS LLC        §  CHAPTER (7) 

        §             

      §     Jointly administered              

     Debtor                  § Case No. 23-90054 

WITHDRAWAL OF CLAIM NO.115 

   

     COMES NOW, Wichita County, et al, Claimant to Withdraw the Secured Claim for Taxes (Claim 

#115) filed on March 8, 2023, in the name of Wichita County, et al, and in the amount of $1,566.14. 

   

     Claimant hereby withdraws such claim as it was filed in error as a Secured Claim. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER, 

COLLINS & MOTT, L.L.P. 

Attorneys for Claimant 

By: _/s/ Mollie Lerew   
Mollie Lerew 

State Bar No. 24086631 

P.O. Box 8188  

Wichita Falls, TX 76307 

Phone: (940) 723-4323  

Fax: (940) 723-8553  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 

I hereby certify that on this the 19th day of December 2023, I sent a true and correct copy of the above and 

foregoing Withdrawal of Claim no.115 to the following parties by the following means: 

 

 

 

ATTORNEY FOR DEBTOR 

Matthew D Cavenaugh, whose email address is: mcavenaugh@jw.com 
Veronica Ann Polnick, whose email address is: vpolnick@jw.com 
Vienna Flores Anaya, whose email address is:  vanaya@jw.com  
Deirdre Carey Brown, whose email address is: dbrown@forsheyprostok.com 
Elizabeth Carol Freeman, whose email address is: liz@lizfreemanlaw.com 
Genevieve Marie Graham, whose email address is: ggraham@jw.com 
Emily Meraia, whose email address is:  emeraia@jw.com 
 

TRUSTEE 

Michael D. Warner, whose email address is:  VIA ECF-e-notice 
as GUC Trustee 

ATTORNEY FOR TRUSTEE 

John J. Kane, whose email address is:   jkane@krcl.com 

 

 

 

 

/s/ Mollie Lerew 
Mollie Lerew 
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